
                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: STPY-110C(95)RW                J.P. NUMBER: 1002410
  CALL ORDER: 041                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020205

   COUNTY: CARTER                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

   LOCATION : SH-76; FROM SH-53 E. EXTEND NORTH TO RATLIFF CITY

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MIDWEST WRECKING, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BOWEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  M & M WRECKING, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  WASHITA CONST. & RENOVATION, INC.   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRFY-37C(145)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1147404
  CALL ORDER: 120                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020177

   COUNTY: KINGFISHER             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : SH-51: OVER CIMARRON RIVER, 3.814 KM E. OF
              BLAINE / KINGFISHER C/L
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JENSEN CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  M.J. SHURIGAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEMIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 13  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 14  GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-2(275)95 IR             J.P. NUMBER: 1956804
  CALL ORDER: 140                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020178

   COUNTY: MCCLAIN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

   LOCATION : I-35; FROM APPROX. 2.6 MILES NORTH OF PURCELL, EXTEND NORTH

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-2(276)101 IR            J.P. NUMBER: 1957804
  CALL ORDER: 160                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020179

   COUNTY: MCCLAIN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

   LOCATION : I-35; FROM 6.0 MILES NORTH OF PURCELL, EXTEND NORTH TO THE
              CANADIAN RIVER BRIDGE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IMY-35-2(275)95IR/(276)101IR   J.P. NUMBER: 1956804C
  CALL ORDER: 180                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020180

   COUNTY: MCCLAIN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

   LOCATION : I-35; FROM APPROX. 2.6 MILES NORTH OF PURCELL, EXTEND NORTH
              TO CANADIAN RIVER BRIDGE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-6(285)246 IR            J.P. NUMBER: 1956204
  CALL ORDER: 220                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020181

   COUNTY: MCINTOSH               HIGHWAY NO.: I-40
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

   LOCATION : I-40:  FROM MILE POST 246 TO MILE POST 254
              (TIGER MOUNTAIN) EAST OF HENRYETTA
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  JOB CONST. CO., INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  GILBERT CENTRAL CORP.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: STPY-149B(55)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1975304
  CALL ORDER: 230                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020182

   COUNTY: MAYES                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-20
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: WARNING LIGHTS AND BEACONS

   LOCATION : SH-20 AT HICKORY HILLS RD / ENTRANCE TO N.E. TECH CENTER

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEE-LINE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRF-153C(21) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1933104
  CALL ORDER: 235                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020207

   COUNTY: NOWATA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES OVER MORMAN CREEK, 3.2 MILES NORTH AND
              4.5 MILES WEST OF NOWATA
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  BELK BRIDGE, INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP(281)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1969304
  CALL ORDER: 280                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020183

   COUNTY: OKLAHOMA               HIGHWAY NO.: I-40
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE PAINTING

   LOCATION : I-40; OVER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER IN WEST OKLAHOMA CITY

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  NORTH STAR PAINTING CO., INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  MONOKO, INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  MTA INDUSTRIAL PAINTING CORP.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  M.B.E., INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  TEXAS BRIDGE, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  J & N  INTERNATIONAL COATINGS, INC. -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(384)142               J.P. NUMBER: 1969305
  CALL ORDER: 300                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020184

   COUNTY: OKLAHOMA               HIGHWAY NO.: I-40
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: JOINT SEAL

   LOCATION : I-40; OVER NORTH CANADIAN RIVER IN WEST OKLAHOMA CITY

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  PBX CORPORATION                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  URBAN CONTRACTORS, INC              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: STPG-155F(231) AG              J.P. NUMBER: 1821704
  CALL ORDER: 305                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020050

   COUNTY: OKLAHOMA               HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREETS
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: PAVEMENT MARKING

   LOCATION : MIDWEST CITY: CITYWIDE

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  UNITED RENTALS HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  NES EQUIP.SERV.CORP.DBA ADVANCED WA -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TIME STRIPING, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRF-161C(64) CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1847504
  CALL ORDER: 315                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020185

   COUNTY: PITTSBURG              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER HEIFER CREEK, 4.3 MILES NORTH AND
              0.9 MILE EAST OF FEATHERSTON
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  JOB CONST. CO., INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  SMITH CONST. & OILFIELD SER., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 13  BELK BRIDGE, INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: IM-NHIY-44-2(325)229           J.P. NUMBER: 0637413
  CALL ORDER: 380                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020186

   COUNTY: TULSA                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-44
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE

   LOCATION : I-44; FROM  JUST EAST OF MKT RAILROAD TO JUST
              WEST OF 31ST STREET IN TULSA.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.                 -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  KECK CONST., INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  MCGUIRE BROTHERS CONST., INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  TTK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.          -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : May 22, 2002                                                      LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF May 23, 2002

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: NHY-19N(74) RW                 J.P. NUMBER: 1006110
  CALL ORDER: 420                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 020206

   COUNTY: WOODWARD               HIGHWAY NO.: US-412
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE CONTRACT

   LOCATION : US-412; FROM APPROX. 7.644 KM. EAST OF MOORELAND,
              EXTEND EAST
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. SHURIGAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BEMIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  DIAMOND SERVICES COMPANY            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  MIDWEST WRECKING, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  M & M WRECKING, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  WASHITA CONST. & RENOVATION, INC.   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________




